

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.4590/2010 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1520 OF 2009

MANJA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shantha Kr.Mahale,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Harisha,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The CrI.M.P. is dismissed as not pressed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master