

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 10561/2011 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1520 OF 2009

MANJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as of now, the petitioner has already undergone sentence of nine years and four months.

In view of this fact, I am satisfied that the petitioner's application for bail may be granted and is granted accordingly subject to petitioner's furnishing personal bond of Rs. 20,000/- and two sureties of like

amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master