

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1520/2009

MANJA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Office Report dated 03.12.2018 mentions that notice was sent to the appellant to make alternative arrangement, which has been returned back.
2. It is further mentioned that no other address of the appellant is made available.
3. In view of the above, the appeal stands dismissed.

.....J.
[VINEET SARAN]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 23, 2019.

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1520/2009

MANJA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)